H I H B C-Service 3

Model:185K 8148856

Chapter 5 Boom system 2nd/outerboom cpl. (Page 1/2)
8148856 - 2nd/outerboom cpl. (Page 1/2) Pos Description Quantity
1 8148813  OUTERBOOM 1
2 8148074  CILINDER 90/60 1
3 8152918  EXTENSIONBOOM 1
4 8153230  EXTENSIONBOOM 1
5 8494312  SHAFT 1
6 8563870  NUT 1
(=] = 7 9975501  LOCKING PIN 1
El =] 8 8153663  CHAIN 2
9 3467759  CHAIN TENSIONER 4
13 9900071  NUT 12
14 9910565  WASHER B17-A3P 4
21 9937412  BUSHING 4
22 8153396  SHAFT CPL. 2
23 9906185  GREASE NIPPLE 1/8" 2
24 9906878  BOLT.M8X16-A2P 2
S 25 9904131  SPRING WASHER B8.1-A2P 12
26 9924388  BOLT M12X60-A3P 2
27 9953523  PT HEX NUT M12-A3P 4
28 8153451  SHAFT 1N
29 0924086  BOLT.M8X45-A2P 2 g_
30 9965823  PT HEX NUT M8-A2P s |o
31 9914161  WASHER B31-A3P 2 |S
32 8153221  LOCKING PLATE 2 |®
814-8356A 33 9924256 BOLT.M10X70-A3P 4+ |8
Page 1/2 34 9964347  PT HEX NUT M10-A3P s o
(Page 212) 35 3563863 GUIDE 6 (3
36 3563995  GUIDE 3 |O
40 3561640  SCREW 12 -g
41 9914145  WASHER B23-A3P 12 [
42 8153639  FILLER BLOCK COMPL. 2 |
45 9900471  BOLT.M10X25-A3P 6 "g
46 9914111  WASHER B10.5-A3P 10 [=
47 8153485  MOUNTING PLATE CPL. 1 E
48 3516571  ATTACHMENT 1 |
(<)
—
B
©
<3
($)]
(<]

2014-03-06

"
o)
«Q
(0]
-
[e]
=
N



H I H B C-Service 3

Model:185K 8148856@2

Chapter 5 2nd/outerboom cpl. (Page 1/2) 2nd/outerboom cpl. (Page 2/2)
8148856@2 - 2nd/outerboom cpl. (Page 2/2) Pos Description Quantity
10 3470717 SLEEVE for chain tensioner 4
11 9982281  BOLT 4
- 12 9969144  SCREW 4
- 15 8153426 SHAFT 1
16 8153434  SHAFT 1
17 8153442  LOCKING RING 2
18 9924191 BOLT.M10X16-A3P 6
Section view 19 9904140  SPRING WASHERB10.2-A3P 2
20 3462838  CHAIN ROLLER 2
37 8424730  GUIDE (SMALL) 1
38 8153477  SLIDE PAD 1
39 8568863  FCH.SCREW M8X25-A2P 6
43 9900438  BOLT.MB8X30-A2P 10
44 8153469  MOUNTING PLATE 2
53 9906860  COTTERPIN 8

Detail A

814-8856A
Page 2/2

Page 112

209588118 - (z/Z 8bed) ‘|do wooqssino/puz

2014-03-06

"
o)
«Q
(0]
N
[e]
=
N



H I H B C-Service 3

Model:185K 8148813
Chapter 5 2nd/outerboom cpl. (Page 1/2) 2nd/outerboom

8148813 - 2nd/outerboom Pos Description (O1VE141111%
8148309  2nd/OUTERBOOM 1

1

2 9971688 BUSHING

3 8148821 SPACING TUBE
4 9906185 GREASE NIPPLE

allan

/——f)/{l—)f 9 \\\ -
- -
| [ . . T ~ 7/5;\\\\\ A A
) o \ ) >
\ :;_// ! /
b_)f—— (4_7 = // /
\\ . / V4
\\\7/
814-8813
2nd/OUTERBOOM

€188718 - woogiajno/pug

2014-03-06

"
o)
«Q
(0]
w
[e]
=
SN



H I H B C-Service 3

Model:185K 8148074
Chapter 5 2nd/outerboom cpl. (Page 1/2) Extension cylinder 90/60-2800

8148074 - Extension cylinder 90/60-2800 Description Quantity
1 8134286  CYLINDER TUBE
2 8134235  PISTON ROD

3 8981523  PISTON

6 8134324  SPACER
7
8
9

8134316 CYLINDER HEAD
8709165 RETAINING RING
8709173 WASHER
10 6270107 MARKING PLATE
12 9928855 RETAINING RING
13 9921443 O-RING
18 9929134 RETAINING RING

Kit 8134332 PACKING SET:

15 9835342 SEAL

17 8764557 SEAL

19 8635030 SUPPORT RING
20 8639922 O-RING

21 8764665 SCRAPER

STROKE 2800

aAalalalalalalmlm]lm]lm]-

|
|
|
I A
|
|
|
|

aAalalal=a]=-

814-8074
EXT. CYLINDER 90/60-2800

¥.08%18 - 0082-09/06 J2pul]Ad uoisuaix3y

2014-03-06

0
Q
Q
(0]
N
(o]
=3
IN



